5/29/07	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
RECO	
1 Tables (IGH 4	Ting title gitte him inni her ten inni
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade	03562428 ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Scentique Perfume, Inc	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 💢 No
•	Name DBA Scentique Perfume
Individual(e)	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
X Corporation-State: Florida	Street Address: 3128 Hwy 188
Other	City: Middlesboro,
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: KV
	Country: USA Zip: 40965
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 22, 1999	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Y Other DBA Citizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes L No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) of registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
WAY 29 KIN	873,182
1 WAY 4 V 11	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fi	ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William M Tate, JF:	16Bian anoise misorism.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: _3128 Hwy 188	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3128 HWY 108	Enclosed
Chy: Middlesboro	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>KY</u> Zip: 40965	86/81/2899 MJAMA1 88888858 873182
Phone Number: 606 248 0015	Deposit Acquart Newyber 48.88.0
Fax Number: 606 248 3229	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ocontenewwavecom.net	
9. Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover 2	
William M Tate / Jr Sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-9149, or maked to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1459 6062483229

ASSIGNMENT OF SCENTIQUE TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Scentique Perfume Incorporated, a Florida Corporation with its principal office at 3128 Hwy 188, Middlessboro, Kentucky 40965, has adopted, used and is using the mark "Scentique, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 873,182 dated July 15, 1969; and

WHEREAS, William M. Tate, Jr., dba Scentique Perfume, of 3128 Hwy 188, Middlesboro, Kentucky 40965 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Scentique Perfume Incorporated does hereby assign unto the said William M. Tate, Jr., dba Scentique Perfume all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the above identified registration thereof,

SCENTIQUE PERFUME INCORPORATED

William M. Tate, Jr., President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004000 FRAME: 0762